

News Release-For Immediate Release

Contact: Kimberly Dale / 954-849-5304 / kdale@keiseruniversity.edu

Keiser University's Sherrie Bain Receives a National Appointment

The appointment is to the Education and Professional Development Subcommittee For the American Indian Science & Engineering Society

Lakeland, FL—Dec. 11, 2013— Sherrie Bain, a Biology Faculty member at the Lakeland campus of Keiser University, has recently been appointed to the Education and Professional Development Subcommittee for the American Indian Science & Engineering Society (AISES), which she has been associated with since 1999.

The American Indian Science and Engineering Society has a goal of increasing American Indian and Alaska Native representation in science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) fields as students, professionals, mentors, and leaders. With her new role she will be working with her fellow committee members and the AISES Board of Directors to develop curricula and improve STEM education in Native American junior and senior high schools.

"As a past recipient of an AISES academic fellowship that helped me to become a microbiologist, it means a great deal to be able to give back to this organization," said Sherrie Bain. She joined AISES while earning her undergraduate degree at the University of Tampa. She has been a professional member of AISES for the past decade.

About Keiser University

Keiser University is a private, not-for-profit university serving nearly 20,000 students pursuing doctoral through associate degrees on 17 campuses, online and internationally, employing 3,500 staff and faculty.

Over 20 percent of Keiser University's students are active duty service members, veterans, or military family members and 62 percent of students graduate annually in the Science, Technology, Engineering, Math (STEM) and health care fields.

Keiser University is accredited by the Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award certificates and degrees at the associate, baccalaureate, masters, and doctoral levels. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Keiser University.

-###-